1
1. TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
1.1 FILTER HOUSING
Construction
The filter housings are designed in
accordance with international
regulations. The SF filters consist of a

for other clogging indicators
see brochure no. 7.050../..
Type code
1
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
KB without bypass valve
V FPM seals
W suitable for HFA and HFC emulsions
2. MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1 COMPLETE FILTER
0330 RS 075 W /-V
Size
0060, 0110, 0160, 0240, 0330, 0400, 0500
Type
RS
Filtration rating in µm
P: 010, 020 (not for SFF)
W: 075, 125
Filter material
P, W
Supplementary details
SFF must be added to model code for SFF filter
V, W (for descriptions, see Point 2.1)
2.2 REPLACEMENT ELEMENT FOR SF / SFM / SFF FILTERS
2.3 REPLACEMENT CLOGGING INDICATOR VR 1 UE . X /-V
Type VR connection thread G ½ (only for SF and SFM
filters) V1/4 connection thread NPT (only for SFF filters)
Pressure setting
1 1 bar (for type UE)
0.2 0.2 bar (for type UF)
Type of clogging indicator (see Point 2.1)
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V (for descriptions, see Point 2.1)
3
E
7.
40
6.
3/
11
.1
6
Size
0015, 0025, 0050, 0100, 0180
Type
S
Filtration rating in µm
075, 125
Filter material
W
Supplementary details
B 2 special cracking pressure of bypass 0.2 bar; no
details = standard
2.4 SUCTION FILTER ELEMENT S 0050 S 125 W /-B0.2
0070 SGD 125 W
Size 0040, 0060, 0070,
0110 Type
SHB*suction filter element hose connection
(38.1 and  32) SUI* suction filter element
UN thread (1 1/16-12 UN and 1 5/16-12UN)
SG.* suction filter element thread (G ¾ , G
1, G 1½)
Filtration rating in µm
125
Filter material
W
*for further details on the designation, please see Point 5
2.5 SUCTION FILTER ELEMENT S..
3. FILTER CALCULATION / SIZING
S AND S..
3.1 ∆P-Q-GRAPHS FOR SUCTION FILTER ELEMENTS S
(AT 30 MM²/S)
75 µm
∆ p
[bar]
Q [l/min]
0